900237043 10/25/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAVA JUGGLERS INC.		01/26/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVIZION SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	824 South Main Street, Suite 104	
City:	Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 60014	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark	
	Serial Number:	85542405	NVIZION SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037773656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

7037777319 Phone: Email: ip@dglegal.com Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Blecki, JR. Address Line 1: DunlapWeaver, PLLC Address Line 2: 199 Liberty Street, SW Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6390-2011001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ludwig	
Signature:	/David Ludwig/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0569

900237043

Date:	10/25/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=jji_nvizion_addendum#page1.tif source=jji_nvizion_addendum#page2.tif source=jji_nvizion_addendum#page3.tif source=jji_nvizion_addendum#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0570



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

JANUARY 26, 2012

6442-477-7

JAVA JUGGLERS INC BIREN SHAH 824 S MAIN ST STE 104 CRYSTAL LAKE, IL 60014

RE NVIZION SOLUTIONS INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND THE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION.

FEES IN THIS CONNECTION HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

SINCERELY,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES CORPORATION DIVISION TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0571

FORM **BCA 10.30** (rev. Dec. 2003) **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** Business Corporation Act

FILED

Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Springfield, IL 62756
217-782-1832
www.cyberdriveillinois.com

JAN 26 2012

JESSE WORE SECRETARY OF STATE

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.

-		File #	ing Fee: \$50	Approved:
1.	Co	Corporate Name (See Note 1 on page 4.): JAVAJUGGLERS INC		
2.	Τh	Manner of Adoption of Amendment: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on In the manner indicated below:	01/01 Month & Da	, <u>2012</u> y Year
	Ma	Aark an "Χ" jn qne þox only.		
	J	By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the Altors have been elected. (See Note 2 on page 4.)	rticles of Inco	orporation and no direc
	Q	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the (as of the time of adoption of this amendment. (See Note 2 on page 4.)	Corporation t	naving issued no shares
	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but sharehold er action not being required for the adoption of the amendment. (See Note 3 on page 4.)			
	<u> </u>		of directors h	Himber of votoe required
	a	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been significant the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of Incordance in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10. (Section 7.10.)	of the board of gned by share progration, Share	of directors having been eholders having not less
		By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board ed and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by on this amendment. (See Note 5 on page 4.)	of directors !	والمستقم المستقم المست
3.	a.	ext of Amendment: When amendment effects a name change, insert the New Corporate Name believed. Mentals in Name of the Community of the Comm	ow. Use page	e 2 for all other amend-
		Article I: Name of the Corporation: NVIZION SOLUTIONS INC New Name		

(All changes other than name include on page 2.)

Page 1

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, February 2008 - 5M - C 173.14

Mar 18 12 08:45p Ami Gandhi

8478828944

р.3

Text of Amendment

b. If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety.

For more space, attach additional sheets of this size.

Page 2

	Month & Day	Year	
			
			

Page 3

Dated _